
HOLY FAMILY SYRO-MALABAR CATHOLIC CHURCH - PHOENIX 

Parish Calendar January 2024 - January 2025 

JANUARY 2024 

01/01/2024 (Monday)  - Holy Name of Jesus 

01/03/2024 (Wednesday)  - Feast of St. Kuriakose Chavara   

 

01/05/2024 (Friday)  - The Divine Motherhood of Mary   

-  First Friday Adoration and Holy Qurbana 

-  Novena to Holy Family Begins 

 

01/06/2024 (Saturday)  - Season of Denaha Begins 

- Feast of Epiphany (Dhanaha Thirunnal)  

         

01/07/2024 (Sunday)  - Parish Feast & Kodiyettam  

                                   - Solemn Holy Qurbana at 09:30AM   

- Sunday School Exam                               

 

01/12/2024 (Friday)  - Parish Feast, Triduum Begins 

  06:30PM Holy Qurbana, Novena, and Eucharistic  

                                             Procession, Sneha Virunnu 

 

01/13/2024 (Saturday)  - Parish Feast, 2nd Day of Triduum 

                                             05:00 PM Holy Qurbana & Novena 

                                             Cultural Program & Sneha Virunnu 

          

01/14/2024 (Sunday)  - Parish Thirunnal Celebration 

                                             09:30AM Solemn Holy Qurbana, Latheenju,        

                          Procession, Food Sale & Outdoor Arange 

 

01/18/2024 (Thursday) - Unity Octave Begins 

                                               

01/20/2024 (Saturday) - Feast of St. Sebastian  

01/20/2024 (Saturday) - Parish Council Meeting 

01/22/2024 (Monday)  - 3 Days Noyambu Begins 

 

01/24/2024 (Wednesday) - 3 Days Noyambu Ends 

 

01/25/2024 (Thursday) - Unity Octave Ends 



01/28/2024 (Sunday)  - Parish General Body Meeting 

01/30/2024 (Tuesday) - World Day of Peace 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

FEBRUARY 2024 

02/02/2024 (Friday) - Presentation of Our Lord in the Temple (Purification of   

                 Our Lady) 

- First Friday Adoration and Holy Qurbana  

                                    

02/04/2024 (Sunday)  - Holy Childhood Day 

- Parish Council Meeting 

 

02/09/2024 (Friday) - Commemoration of the Dead 

 

02/11/2024 (Sunday) - Season of Lent Begins  

                                   - Pethurtha 

- Our Lady of Lourdes (Day of the sick) 
 

02/12/2024 (Monday) - Ash Monday (Vibhuthi Thirunnal) 

- Lent Begins, Day of Fasting 

 

02/25/2024 (Sunday) - Blessed Martyr Sister Rani Maria 

    

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------   

MARCH 2024 

03/01/2024 (Friday)  - First Friday – Kurishinte Vazhie, Adoration and Holy 

   Qurbana 

                                                            

03/15/2024 (Friday) - Parish Lenten Retreat 

 

03/16/2024 (Saturday) - Parish Lenten Retreat 

 

03/17/2024 (Sunday) - Parish Lenten Retreat 

      

03/19/2024 (Tuesday)  - Feast of St. Joseph – Commemoration death of St. Joseph 

 

03/22/2024 (Friday) - 40th Friday (Nalpatham Velli) 

 

03/23/2024 (Saturday) - Lazarus’ Saturday (Kozhukatta Saturday) 



 

03/24/2024 (Sunday) - Palm Sunday (Oshana Sunday) 

 

03/25/2024 (Saturday) - Feast of Annunciation 

 

03/28/2024 (Thursday) - Pesaha Thursday  

 

03/29/2024 (Friday) - Passion Friday, Day of Fasting 

 

03/30/2024 (Saturday) - Great Saturday  

- Easter Vigil (07:30PM) 

              

03/31 /2024 (Sunday)  - Season of Resurrection Begins 

- Easter Sunday 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

APRIL 2024 

04/05/2024 (Friday) - Feast of All Saints (Eastern Rite) 

 

04/07/2024 (Sunday)   - Puthu Njayar, Divine Mercy Sunday 

 

04/21/2024 (Saturday)  - World Prayer Day for Vocations 

04/24/2024 (Wednesday)  - Feast of St. George 

04/25/2024 (Thursday) - Feast of St. Mark, The Evangelist 

04/28/2024 (Sunday) - Mar Addai 

    - Parish Council Meeting 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

MAY 2024 

05/01/2024 (Wednesday) - Feast of St. Joseph, Patron of Workers 

 

05/03/2024 (Friday)  - First Friday Adoration & Holy Qurbana 

      Feast of Sts. Philip and James, Apostles 

 

05/05/2024 (Sunday) - Sunday School Final Exam 

 

05/06/2024 (Monday)  - Feast of St. Dominic Savio 

05/09/2024 (Thursday)  - Feast of Ascension of our Lord (Day of Obligation) 

05/12/2024 (Sunday)    - May Crowning & Mothers’ Day 

- Faith Fest 



 

05/14/2024 (Tuesday) - Feast of St. Mathias, the Apostle 

 

05/19/2024 (Sunday) - Season of the Apostles Begins 

- Feast of Pentecost, Ezhuthiniruthe 

- Sunday School Graduation 

 

05/26/2024 (Sunday) - The Feast of Holy Trinity 

 

05/27/2024 (Monday) - Memorial Day 

 

05/30/2024 (Thursday) - Feast of the Body and Blood of Christ (Corpus   

                                             Christi) 

 

05/31/2024 (Friday) - Visitation of the Blessed Virgin Mary 

  

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

JUNE 2024 

06/07/2024 (Friday) - First Friday Adoration & Holy Qurbana  

    - Feast of Sacred Heart of Jesus 

 

06/08/2024 (Saturday) - Feast of Immaculate Heart of Mary 

  Feast of St. Mariam Thresia 

 

06/09/2024 (Sunday) - Mar Aprem  

 

06/11/2024 (Tuesday) - St. Barnabas, the Apostle 

 

06/13/2024 (Thursday) - St. Antony of Padua 

 

06/16/2024 (Sunday)         - Father’s Day 

06/23/2024 (Sunday) - Parish Council Meeting 

06/24/2024 (Monday) - Birth of St. John the Baptist 

06/29/2024 (Saturday) - Feast of Ss. Peter and Paul  

In all Sundays in June, there will be only one Holy Qurbana at 9:30 AM  

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 



JULY 2024 

07/03/2024 (Tuesday) - Dhukarana of St. Thomas the Apostle (Day of         

                     Obligation) 

07/04/2024 (Wednesday)  - Independence Day 

07/05/2024 (Friday) - First Friday Adoration and Holy Qurbana 

07/07/2024 (Sunday)  - Season of Kaitha Begins  

                                           - Feast of 12 Apostles 

 

07/11/2024 (Thursday)  - Feast of St. Benedict 

07/12/2024 (Friday) - Vacation Bible School/Summer Camp Day 1 

07/13/2024 (Saturday)  - Vacation Bible School Summer Camp Day 2 

07/14/2024 (Sunday)  - Vacation Bible School Summer Camp Day 3 

07/16/2024 (Tuesday) - Feast of Our Lady of Mount Carmel 

07/19/2024 (Friday) - Mar Mari 

07/25/2024 (Thursday) - St. James, the Apostle 

07/26/2024 (Friday) - Sts. Joachim and Anne 

07/28/2024 (Sunday)     - Feast of St. Alphonsa & Ward Feast 

- Feast of the Grand Parents and the Elderly  

 

In all Sundays in July, there will be only one Holy Qurbana at 9:30 AM  

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

AUGUST 2024 

08/01/2024 (Thursday) - 15 Days Lent Begins 

08/02/2024 (Friday) - First Friday Adoration & Holy Qurbana 

08/03/2024 (Saturday) - Sunday School Staff Meeting 

08/04/2024 (Sunday) - Feast of St. John Maria Vianney 

08/06/2024 (Tuesday) - Transfiguration of Our Lord 

08/10/2024 (Saturday) - Sunday School Teachers Training 

08/11/2024 (Sunday) - Faith Formation Classes Begins 

 



08/15/2024 (Tuesday) - Assumption of Mary (Day of Obligation) 

    - 15 Days Lent Ends  

 

 08/24/2024 (Saturday) - Feast of St. Bartholomew 

08/25/2024 (Sunday) - Seasons of Elijah-Cross-Moses Begins 

- Parish Council Meeting 

08/28/2024 (Friday) - Feast of St. Augustine 

08/29/2024 (Saturday) - Feast of St. Euphrasia 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

SEPTEMBER 2024 

 

09/01/2024 (Sunday)   - 8 Days Fast Begins 

 

09/02/2024 (Monday)       - Labor Day 

 

09/05/2024 (Thursday) - St. Theresa Of Calcutta 

 

09/06/2024 (Friday) - First Friday Adoration and Holy Qurbana 

 

09/08/2024 (Sunday) - Feast of Nativity of Our Lady  

   - 8 Days Fast Ends 

 

09/14/2024 (Saturday) - The Exaltation of the Cross 

 

09/15/2024 (Sunday)         - Holy Qurbana, Onam Sandhya & Cultural Program 

09/21/2024 (Saturday) - St. Mathew, the Apostle 

09/27/2024 (Friday) - Feast of St. Vincent De Paul 

09/29/2024 (Sunday) - Feast of Archangels St. Michael, St. Gabriel, St. Raphel 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

OCTOBER 2024 

Month of Holy Rosary 

10/01/2024 (Tuesday) - Feast of St. Theresa of Child Jesus 

10/02/2024 (Wednesday) - Feast of Guardian Angels 



10/04/2024 (Friday) - First Friday Adoration & Holy Qurbana 

                                   Feast of St. Francis Asissi 

 

10/13/2024 (Sunday)  - Bl. Kunjachan Ward Feast 

 

10/16/2024 (Wednesday) - Feast of Bl. Thevarparampil Kunjachan 

10/18/2024 (Friday) - St. Luke, the Evangelist 

- 10 Days Rosary in the parish begins 

 

10/20/2024 (Sunday)  - World Mission Sunday 

10/22/2024 (Tuesday)  - Feast of St. John Paul II, Pope 

10/28/2024 (Monday) - Sts. Simon and Jude, the Apostles 

10/27/2024 (Sunday) - 10 Days Holy Rosary Ends, Marian Month Conclusion 

- Parish Council Meeting 

                                               
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

NOVEMBER 2024 

11/01/2024 (Friday) - Feast of All Saints (Latin Tradition) 

- First Friday Adoration & Holy Qurbana 

 

11/02/2024 (Saturday) - Commemoration of all Dead (Latin Tradition)  

 

11/03/2024 (Sunday) - Season of the Dedication of the Church Begins 

   

11/17/2024 (Sunday) - Feast of Christ The King   

11/21/2024 (Thursday) - Entrance of St. Thomas the Apostle to India 

11/28/2024 (Thursday) - Thanksgiving Day Holy Qurbana and Celebration 

11/30/2024 (Saturday) - Feast of St. Andrew, the Apostle 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

DECEMBER 2024 

12/01/2024 (Sunday)  - Season of Annunciation – 25 Days Fast begins 

- No Faith Formation Class 

 

12/06/2024 (Friday) - First Friday Adoration and Holy Qurbana 

                                               



12/08/2024 (Sunday) - Feast Immaculate Conception of Mary 

- Parish Council Meeting 

 

12/14/2024 (Saturday)  - Feast of St. John of the Cross 

12/20/2024 (Friday) - Carols 

12/21/2024 (Saturday) - Carols 

12/24/2024 (Tuesday) - Piravithirunnal Vigil at 07:30PM 

12/25/2024 (Wednesday) - Christmas Day (Feast of Holy Family) 

12/27/2024 (Friday) - Feast of St. John, the Apostle  

 

12/28/2024 (Saturday) - Holy Childhood Day (Blessing of Infants) 

12/31/2024 (Tuesday) - End of the Year Service at 08:00PM 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

JANUARY 2025 

01/01/2025 (Wednesday) - New Year Holy Qurbana  

                                         - Holy Name of Jesus 

 

01/03/2025 (Friday) - Frist Friday Adoration and Holy Qurbana 

- Feast of St. Kuriakose Chavara  

- Feast of Divine Motherhood of Mary 

- Parish Feast Novena Begins 

 

01/05/2025 (Sunday) - Parish Feast Kodiyettam  

                                      Solemn Holy Qurbana at 9:30AM 

                                             Season of Epiphany begins 

                                  

01/06/2025 (Monday) - Feast of Epiphany (Dhanaha Thirunnal)  

 

01/10/2025 (Friday) - Feast of St. John the Baptist 

             Parish Feast Triduum Begins 

           Novena, Holy Qurbana, and Eucharistic Procession 

         Sneha Virunnu 

 

01/11/2025 (Saturday) - Parish Feast 2nd Day of Triduum 

                                             Holy Qurbana & Novena, 

                                            Cultural Program & Sneha Virunnu 

          



01/12/2025 (Sunday) - Parish Thirunnal Celebration 

                                             Solemn Holy Qurbana, Latheenju, Procession 

      Food Sale & Outdoor Arange 

                                               

01/17/2025 (Friday) - Sts. Peter and Paul, Apostles 

 

01/18/2025 (Saturday) - Unity Octave Begins  

 

01/19/2025 (Sunday) - Parish Council Meeting  

 

01/20/2025 (Monday) - Feast of St. Sebastian  

01/25/2025 (Saturday) - Unity Octave Ends 

01/26/2025 (Sunday)  - Parish General Body Meeting 

01/30/2025 (Thursday) - World Day of Peace 

01/31/2025 (Friday) - Feast of St. Stephen 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 


